09-15-1999



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

Name of Person Signing

101145611

Docket No.: BMID9905US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	V	▼	∀	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party Christa Hubner-Parajsz, I Kientsch-Engel, Thomas M Gallusser and Rolf Deeg	Hartmut Schetters, Ros Meier, Martin Kaufman	nn, Andreas	Name: Roche	dress of receiving Diagnostics GmbE Sandhofer Strasse	,
3. Nature of conveyance:					
■ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	City: Mannhe	im	State/Prov.:
Other			Country: Ger	many	ZIP: D-68298
Execution Date: June 28 &	30, 1999 & July 1 & 6	, 1999	Additional name(s) 8	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being Patent Application No. 09/284,128	filed together with a ne Filing date April 8, 1999	ew application	, the execution da		on is:
	Addi	tional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗶!	No	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho		dence	6. Total number	of applications and	d patents involved: 1
Name: Marilyn L. Amicl	ζ		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,444 Address: Roche Diagnost			Enclosed		sufficiency should be
9115 Hague Road, Bldg. D			🗷 Authorize	d to be charged to	deposit account
P.O. Box 50457 City: Indianapolis, Country: U.S.A.	State/Prov.: ZIP: 46250-0		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:	
)			JSE THIS SPACE		
09/13/1999 HTHAI1 00000161 50	00877 09284128	НОИ ОП	JOE INIO SPACE		
Presintement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Marilyn L. Amick		egoing inform	ation is true and co Lame		ched copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010228 FRAME: 0721

Date

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No.		
	(Muniple inventors;	BMID9905US			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, tit	le and interest: (check all that apply):			
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
×	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/284,128				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: April 8, 1999				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	nvention				
MONOCLO	DNAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST A COM	MPLEX COMPOSED OF HUMAN ACT AND A	SERINE PROTEASE		
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Christa HU	BNER-PARAJSZ	Marienstr. 11, D-82327 Tutzing, Germany			
Hartmut SCHETTERS		Falkenstr. 30, D-82377 Penzberg, Germa	Falkenstr. 30, D-82377 Penzberg, Germany		
Rosemarie KIENTSCH-ENGEL		Aumillerstr. 9a, D-82340 Feldafing, Germa	Aumillerstr. 9a, D-82340 Feldafing, Germany		
Thomas MEIER		Safferlingstr. 5, D-80634 Munchen, Germ	Safferlingstr. 5, D-80634 Munchen, Germany		
Martin KAL	JFMANN	Fischerried 29, D-82362 Weilheim, Germa	any		
Andreas GALLUSSER		Am Ferchenholz 10, D-82377 Penzberg,	Am Ferchenholz 10, D-82377 Penzberg, Germany		
Rolf DEEG		Hirtenstr. 7, D-82347 Benried, Germany			
		1000			
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
Roche Dia	gnostics GmbH	116 Sandhofer Strasse D-68298 Mannheim Germany			

PATENT REEL: 010228 FRAME: 0722

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. BMID9905US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Christa HUBNER-PARAJSZ	Christa Hibrar-Parol 57 June 30, 1999		
Hartmut SCHETTERS	Hatund Schides July 1, 1999		
Rosemarie KIENTSCH-ENGEL	Rosemand Vientsch- Cenel, June 30, 1		
Thomas MEIER	Umas (July 6, 1999		
Martin KAUFMANN	Martin lawhuggen 28.6.99		
Andreas GALLUSSER	Andres Chl 35 28.06.99		
Rolf DEEG	Roef Je 6.7.39		

PATENT REEL: 010228 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 09/10/1999